Supercapacitors
FR Series
S6016_FR (2026-02-13)1 | YAGEOGroup.com
Benefits
•	 Wide range of temperature from −40°C to +85°C
•	 Maintenance free
•	 Maximum operating voltage of 5.5 VDC
•	 Highly reliable against liquid leakage

for use in low voltage DC hold-up applications such as
embedded microprocessor systems with flash memory.
Part Number System
FR 0H 104 Z F
Series Maximum Operating Voltage Capacitance Code
Capacitance
Tolerance
Environmental
FR 0H = 5.5 VDC First two digits represent
significant figures. Third digit
specifies number of zeros to
follow µF code.
Z = −20/+80% F = Lead-free
2 | YAGEOGroup.com S6016_FR (2026-02-13)
Supercapacitors
FR Series
Dimensions – Millimeters
d1 ± 0.1
P ± 0.5
Sleeve
ø D ± 0.5
0.
3
M
in
im
um
H
M
ax
im
um
ℓ M
in
im
um
d2 ± 0.1
(Terminal)
○＋○－
Part Number ø D H P ℓ d1 d2
FR0H223ZF 11.5 14.0 5.08 2.7 0.4 1.2
FR0H473ZF 14.5 14.0 5.08 2.4 0.4 1.2
FR0H104ZF 14.5 15.5 5.08 2.4 0.4 1.2
FR0H224ZF 14.5 21.0 5.08 2.4 0.4 1.2
FR0H474ZF 16.5 21.5 5.08 2.7 0.4 1.2
FR0H105ZF 21.5 22.0 7.62 3.0 0.6 1.2
3 | YAGEOGroup.com S6016_FR (2026-02-13)
Supercapacitors
FR Series
Performance Characteristics
Supercapacitors should not be used for applications such as ripple absorption because of their high internal resistance
(several hundred mΩ to a hundred Ω) compared to aluminum electrolytic capacitors. Thus, its main use would be
similar to that of secondary battery such as power back-up in DC circuit. The following list shows the characteristics of
supercapacitors as compared to aluminum electrolytic capacitors for power back-up and secondary batteries.
Secondary Battery Capacitor
NiCd Lithium Ion Aluminum Electrolytic Supercapacitor
Back-up ability – – – –
Eco-hazard Cd – – –
Operating Temperature Range −20 to +60°C −20 to +50°C −55 to +105°C −40 to +85°C
(FR, FT, FMR Type)
Charge Time Few hours Few hours Few seconds Few seconds
Charge/Discharge Life Time Approximately
500 times
Approximately
500 to 1,000 times Limitless (*1) Limitless (*1)
Restrictions on
Charge/Discharge Yes Yes None None
Flow Soldering Not applicable Not applicable Applicable Applicable
Automatic Mounting Not applicable Not applicable Applicable Applicable
(FM and FC series)
Safety Risks Leakage, explosion Leakage, combustion,
explosion, ignition Heat-up, explosion Gas emission (*2)

Voltage (VDC)
Nominal Capacitance
Maximum ESR
at 1 kHz (Ω)
Maximum
Current at 30
Minutes (mA)
Voltage Holding
Characteristic
Minimum (V)
Weight (g)
Charge
System (F)
Discharge
System (F)
FR0H223ZF 5.5 0.022 0.028 220 0.033 4.2 2.3
FR0H473ZF 5.5 0.047 0.060 110 0.071 4.2 3.9
FR0H104ZF 5.5 0.10 0.15 150 0.15 4.2 4.3
FR0H224ZF 5.5 0.22 0.33 180 0.33 4.2 5.3
FR0H474ZF 5.5 0.47 0.75 100 0.71 4.2 7.5
FR0H105ZF 5.5 1.0 1.6 60 1.5 4.2 13.3
Part numbers in bold type represent popularly purchased components.
5 | YAGEOGroup.com S6016_FR (2026-02-13)
Supercapacitors
FR Series